
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035867-2024 

Tender

Pouch Cell Equipment

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035867

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b435  

Published 6 November 2024, 9:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Battery Industrialisation Centre

Rowley Road, Baginton

Coventry

CV8 3AL

Email

ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035867-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035867-2024
mailto:ProcurementTenders@ukbic.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-
ef11-8132-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-
ef11-8132-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Compliance with grant funding agreement

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

https://www.ukbic.co.uk/
https://www.ukbic.co.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-ef11-8132-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=5472e3a4-1e9c-ef11-8132-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pouch Cell Equipment

Reference number

DN750445

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

UKBIC is actively developing a new Flexible Pilot Line (FPL) facility designed to meet the
needs of customers who are not yet positioned to utilise the existing high-volume Industrial
Scale-up Line (ISL). This cutting-edge FPL facility is being created with versatility in mind,
enabling UKBIC to offer a valuable intermediary step for companies in the process of scaling
up their battery manufacturing capabilities.

The new FPL facility will feature advanced electrode production equipment, which includes
processes such as mixing, coating, calendering, and slitting. Additionally, it will incorporate
one or more dedicated cell assembly lines, providing a comprehensive solution for
companies to develop and refine their battery technologies before moving to full-scale
production on the ISL.

This particular tender specifically addresses the procurement of a new pouch cell assembly
line as part of the FPL facility. The addition of the pouch cell assembly line will significantly
enhance UKBIC's ability to offer flexible production capabilities and meet the varied needs of
its clients, supporting the UK's rapidly growing battery and electrification industries.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,300,000



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

UKBIC is actively developing a new Flexible Pilot Line (FPL) facility designed to meet the
needs of customers who are not yet positioned to utilize the existing high-volume Industrial
Scale-up Line (ISL). This cutting-edge FPL facility is being created with versatility in mind,
enabling UKBIC to offer a valuable intermediary step for companies in the process of scaling
up their battery manufacturing capabilities.

The new FPL facility will feature advanced electrode production equipment, which includes
processes such as mixing, coating, calendering, and slitting. Additionally, it will incorporate
one or more dedicated cell assembly lines, providing a comprehensive solution for
companies to develop and refine their battery technologies before moving to full-scale
production on the ISL.

This particular tender specifically addresses the procurement of a new pouch cell assembly
line as part of the FPL facility. The addition of the pouch cell assembly line will significantly
enhance UKBIC's ability to offer flexible production capabilities and meet the varied needs of
its clients, supporting the UK's rapidly growing battery and electrification industries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Duration in months

18

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T08:31:39+0100
	TCPDF




